
2021-2022 University of Texas at Tyler Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 10-5   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Davis, Liah 28-28 869 31.0 164-310 .529 1-9 .111 47-77 .610 57 179 236 8.4 66 0 40 68 29 24 376 13.4
01 Whitehead, Destini 27-27 771 28.6 120-293 .410 23-98 .235 45-59 .763 17 56 73 2.7 50 0 62 62 7 37 308 11.4
22 Gutierrez, Montse 28-28 876 31.3 97-216 .449 45-112 .402 38-52 .731 9 94 103 3.7 50 0 59 57 7 48 277 9.9
14 Hevinder, Lovisa 28-19 785 28.0 93-225 .413 76-183 .415 15-20 .750 5 116 121 4.3 50 3 39 41 3 29 277 9.9
11 Crouse, Kelsey 21-21 623 29.7 42-105 .400 10-43 .233 38-53 .717 27 82 109 5.2 58 4 82 53 2 25 132 6.3
04 Kamerolli, Enisa 9-8 212 23.6 21-56 .375 3-17 .176 8-14 .571 3 27 30 3.3 21 0 24 25 2 10 53 5.9
13 Machalova, Tina 28-4 476 17.0 53-127 .417 10-45 .222 44-55 .800 25 38 63 2.3 56 1 29 40 3 23 160 5.7
03 Emrich, Elli 22-4 420 19.1 29-58 .500 0-1 .000 22-41 .537 17 46 63 2.9 47 2 41 37 7 17 80 3.6
10 Eddings, Keaundra 8-0 75 9.4 7-22 .318 1-7 .143 5-7 .714 2 7 9 1.1 3 0 7 5 0 6 20 2.5
32 Reed, Azaria 26-0 175 6.7 29-47 .617 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 5 26 31 1.2 26 1 4 28 0 9 65 2.5
12 Garrido Tribaldos, Claudia 23-1 163 7.1 13-32 .406 7-19 .368 2-3 .667 10 21 31 1.3 23 0 5 12 1 10 35 1.5
02 Cortinas, Lauren 15-0 100 6.7 9-24 .375 3-13 .231 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.5 9 0 3 2 1 7 22 1.5
21 Davis, Madison 14-0 52 3.7 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.6 11 0 1 5 0 5 5 0.4
05 Richard, Niah 11-0 28 2.5 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 2 2 0 2 2 0.2
Total 28 5625 200.9 680-1532 .444 179-549 .326 273-395 .691 226 766 992 35.4 475 11 398 451 62 252 1812 64.71
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 533-1610 .331 207-714 .290 327-461 .709 343 661 1004 35.9 389 5 347 447 61 208 1600 57.14

Team Statistics UTT OPP
SCORING 1812 1600
    Points Per Game 64.7 57.1
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 680-1532 533-1610
    Field Goal Pct .444 .331
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-549 207-714
    3PT FG Pct .326 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-395 327-461
    FT Pct .691 .709
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 992 1004
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 398 347
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.4
TURNOVERS 451 447
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 252 208
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.4
BLOCKS 62 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.2
ATTENDANCE 5,408 3,635
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-361 9-404
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-78

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas-Tyler 408 432 479 484 9 1812
Opponents 329 359 410 484 18 1600

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/21 LETOURNEAU W 79-59 257
11/20/21 HENDERSON ST. L 65-73 103
11/24/21 SOUTHERN ARK. W 78-72 75
11/27/21 vs Northeastern St. W 69-61 191
11/28/21 vs Ark.-Monticello W 86-63 121
12/13/21 at Midwestern State W 55-50 822
12/16/21 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 60-55 365
12/18/21 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 72-63 398
12/20/21 at Texas Woman's L 49-61 191

* 01/02/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 86-60 262
* 01/08/22 at West Tex. A&M L 53-62 753
* 01/13/22 EASTERN N.M. W 67-53 460
* 01/15/22 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 37-57 387
* 01/18/22 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 80-67 434
* 01/22/22 at Western N.M. W 69-44 88
* 01/27/22 TEX. A&M INT'L W 81-43 455
* 01/29/22 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 70-63 680
* 01/31/22 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 51-57 298
* 02/03/22 at Okla. Christian W 72-67 150

02/12/22 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 52-73 200
* 02/17/22 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 61-32 468
* 02/19/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 65-50 400
* 02/22/22 at Cameron L 54-63 356
* 02/24/22 at Tex. Permian Basin W 81-53 156
* 02/26/22 at Angelo St. L 54-57 685

03/01/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 55-38 600
03/04/22 vs Texas Woman's W 59-46 0
03/05/22 vs Tex. A&M-Commerce L 52-58 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Texas at Tyler Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Hevinder, Lovisa 15-15 505 33.7 69-148 .466 60-123 .488 9-12 .750 3 74 77 5.1 24 1 29 27 2 18 207 13.8
34 Davis, Liah 15-15 460 30.7 81-156 .519 1-7 .143 28-48 .583 29 101 130 8.7 36 0 15 41 10 13 191 12.7
01 Whitehead, Destini 14-14 381 27.2 64-142 .451 11-46 .239 26-35 .743 5 17 22 1.6 22 0 27 27 5 23 165 11.8
22 Gutierrez, Montse 15-15 463 30.9 50-118 .424 24-64 .375 19-22 .864 3 35 38 2.5 27 0 29 33 2 30 143 9.5
13 Machalova, Tina 15-0 282 18.8 35-76 .461 7-27 .259 28-32 .875 11 23 34 2.3 32 0 14 29 0 14 105 7.0
11 Crouse, Kelsey 12-12 362 30.2 20-55 .364 4-20 .200 17-22 .773 11 53 64 5.3 33 3 53 34 2 18 61 5.1
03 Emrich, Elli 14-3 254 18.1 11-25 .440 0-1 .000 12-23 .522 10 31 41 2.9 28 1 20 21 3 12 34 2.4
02 Cortinas, Lauren 9-0 63 7.0 8-18 .444 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.7 3 0 2 1 1 6 20 2.2
12 Garrido Tribaldos, Claudia 14-1 91 6.5 10-20 .500 4-11 .364 2-3 .667 6 10 16 1.1 14 0 4 7 1 9 26 1.9
32 Reed, Azaria 13-0 83 6.4 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 0 10 10 0.8 12 1 2 11 0 6 22 1.7
10 Eddings, Keaundra 1-0 15 15.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1.0
21 Davis, Madison 10-0 46 4.6 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.6 10 0 1 5 0 5 4 0.4
05 Richard, Niah 6-0 20 3.3 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 0.3
Total 15 3025 201.7 359-792 .453 114-311 .367 149-208 .716 108 394 502 33.5 245 6 198 248 26 157 981 65.40
Opponents 15 3025 201.7 275-836 .329 118-392 .301 160-217 .737 172 338 510 34.0 201 2 194 260 40 105 828 55.20

Team Statistics UTT OPP
SCORING 981 828
    Points Per Game 65.4 55.2
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 359-792 275-836
    Field Goal Pct .453 .329
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-311 118-392
    3PT FG Pct .367 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 149-208 160-217
    FT Pct .716 .737
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.7
REBOUNDS 502 510
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 198 194
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.9
TURNOVERS 248 260
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 157 105
    Steals Per Game 10.5 7.0
BLOCKS 26 40
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,410 2,622
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-426 7-375
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas-Tyler 223 235 268 246 9 981
Opponents 166 171 226 247 18 828

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 86-60 262
01/08/22 at  West Tex. A&M L 53-62 753
01/13/22 EASTERN N.M. W 67-53 460
01/15/22 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 37-57 387
01/18/22 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 80-67 434
01/22/22 at  Western N.M. W 69-44 88
01/27/22 TEX. A&M INT'L W 81-43 455
01/29/22 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 70-63 680
01/31/22 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 51-57 298
02/03/22 at  Okla. Christian W 72-67 150
02/17/22 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 61-32 468
02/19/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 65-50 400
02/22/22 at  Cameron L 54-63 356
02/24/22 at  Tex. Permian Basin W 81-53 156
02/26/22 at  Angelo St. L 54-57 685


